

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re. Appln.:

Bradley J. Wessman

Serial No.:

09/670,062

Filed:

September 26, 2000

· For:

MEDICAL LEAD AND METHOD FOR MEDICAL LEAD

MANUFACTURE

Automoy

Attorney Docket No .:

16724-121

Additional Fees:

Charge to Deposit Account 50-1188

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

REVOCATION AND NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby now appoints Kevin W. Cyr (Reg. No. 40,976), Gerald E. Helget (Reg. No. 30,948), Nelson R. Capes (Reg. No. 37,106), and Alan D. Kamrath (Reg. No. 28,227) attorneys at law and members of the Bar of the State of Minnesota, to transact all business in connection therewith and to receive service of notices or process affecting the above-referenced patent application.

Please direct all telephone calls to Kevin W. Cyr at (612) 335-3953.

Address all correspondence to:

RIDER, BENNETT, EGAN & ARUNDEL

333 S. Seventh Street, Suite 2000

Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 335-3953

Facsimile: (612) 340-7900

MicroNet Medical, Inc.

Thomas E. Brust, President/CEO

MEJ/mej/713359.1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re. Appln.:

Bradley J. Wessman

Serial No .:

09/670,062

Filed:

September 26, 2000

For:

MEDICAL LEAD AND METHOD FOR MEDICALLEAD

MANUFACTURE

17 W Cam

3

rationary. Attorney Docket No.:

16724-121

Additional Fees:

Charge to Deposit Account 50-1188

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

TRANSMITTAL COVER LETTER

Enclosed for filing, please find the following:

- Revocation and New Power of Attorney (1 pg.); and 1.
- Postcard receipt. 2.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: Oct. 3

Kevin W. Cyr (Reg. No. 40,976) Rider, Bennett, Egan & Arundel, LLP 333 South Seventh Street, Suite 2000

Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 335-3953

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this document, along with the documents referenced above, are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below.

MEJ/mej/740035.1